9330000 PRESTRESSING STRAND AND BAR COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Dan Hurtado

Comments: (11-24-15)

933-5.2.2, second sentence, should it read, "Producers seeking evaluation of a product in

accordance WITH Section 6..."? Was "with" dropped intentionally?

Response:

Katie Bettman 904-360-5391

katie.bettman@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (12-22-15)

933-5.2.2.1 states, "The Contractor shall ensure that the test results meet the requirements of Table 5-2 using an independent ISO 17025 accredited laboratory with actual experience running the test methods for FRP strand," but the frequency is not specified. The frequency of the certification is specified, but not for the Contractor's independent laboratory ensuring the results. Is this requirement and the Sampling requirement from 933-5.2.2.2 only applicable for the project? There are different sampling requirements for the precast production facilities. Response: